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Mississippi river, of at least thirty-two candle power incandes-
cent light each, if lighted by electricity, or if lighted by gas, said 
lights shall each be of a candle power equal to a thirty-two candle 
power incandescent electric light said lights to burn on a moon-
light schedule the same as in said city of Winona; and the said 
city of Winona shall appoint in writing a suitable person, who 
shall reside in the said county of Buffalo, as its agent or attor-
ney, upon whom service of process for the commencement of 
actions to recover damages for any such injuries may be made; 
and service of such process upon such agent or attorney in the 
manner prescribed by law for the service of process in civil ac-
tions upon persons within this state, shall be deemed a service 
upon said city of Winona. Such appointment shall be deposited 
and filed in the office of the county Clerk of said county of 
Buffalo. A failure to appoint and have an agent of said city 
in said county, as herein provided, or to pay any judgment 
recorded against it under the provisions hereof, or to - cause said 
wagon road to be • * * lighted as above provided, shall op-
erate as a revocation of all rights or authority conferred upon 
or granted to said city by the provisions of this act. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 19, 1905. 

No. 85, S.] 	 [Published June 24, 1905. 

CHAPTER 451. 

AN ACT to amend section 1971, of the statutes of 1898, as 
amended by chapter 192, of the laws of 1899, relating to forms 
for and publication of statements of insurance corporations. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Commissioner to furnish forms; publication. SECTION 1. 
Section 1971 of the statutes of 1898, as amended by chapter 192, 
of the laws of 1899, is hereby amended as to read as follows: 
Section 1971. The commissioner of insurance shall prepare and 
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furnish to each insurance corporation organized under the laws 
of this state and to the attorneys of corporations incorporated 
in other states and countries, doing any business of insurance in 
this state, printed forms of annual and other statements as re-
quired by law to be made by such corporations, and may make 
such changes in such forms as shall seem best adapted to elicit 
from them a true exhibit of their condition in relation to the 
matters required by law to be reported to him; and all such cor-
porations shall make such statements as required by said com-
missioner; and he may, for such reasons as he shall deem suffi-
cient, extend the time for filing such annual statements, but not 
exceeding sixty days. He shall cause the information contained 
in such statements to be arranged in tabular form and publish 
the same with his report. 0 * f' He shall during the first 
week of the months of January, April, July and October of each 
year hereafter cause to be published in the official state paper 
and in one:other daily paper, which, in his judgment, will give 
information to the greatest number, by one insertion in each such 
newspaper, a statement over his signature, containing the names 
of such insurance corporations as have complied with all the 
laws of this state, relating to such corporations and are duly li-
censed and authorized to transact business therein. 

Amount allowed. SECTION 2. The total annual expense for 
such publication shall not exceed the sum of four hundred dol-
lars. 

Appropriation. SECTION 3. There is hereby appropriated 
for such purpose out of any moneys in the state treasury not 
otherwise appropriated the sum of four hundred dollars per an-
num. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 19, 1905. 


